
DW545        Gearbox  ROTARY HAMMER 3 

 



DW545        Motor  ROTARY HAMMER 3 

 



DW545        Tool holder  ROTARY HAMMER 3 

 



PartsList DW545 ROTARYHAMMER 3 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription 

 

101 571059-00  ARMATURE230V QS 

102 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE QS 

103 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

104 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

105 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

106 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

107 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

109 000000-00 2 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

110 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

111 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

112 323091-01 1 CORDPROTECTOR  No 

113 821070 1 CORDCLAMP  No 

114 330065-08 17 SCREW M4X18T20  No 

115 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

116 330065-05 2 SCREW 4x10  No 

117 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

118 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

120 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

121 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

123 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

124 330065-11 2 SCREW  No 

125 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

126 577745-00 1 BEARING 10x26x8-6001  No 

127 325279-00 1 SLEEVE  No 

128 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

129 577736-00 1 FAN  No 

130 324119-02 1 SCREW  No 

131 326579-00 2 SHUTTER  No 

133 326667-00 2 BRUSHSPRING  No 

134 326933-01 2 HOLDER  

135 000000-00 2 NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

136 324007-11 8 SCREWTORX M5x18 

150 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

151 330004-32  BEARING 

152 330004-33  BEARING 

153 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

154 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

163 496440-00 1 REPAIRKIT Inc181+163  No 

164 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

165 327141-02 1 SEAL  No 

166 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

167 918825-02 6 SCREW M6x40  No 

168 000000-00 3 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

169 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

170 323711-26 1 ORING 5x1.2  No 

171 325002-00 1 CONROD  No 



172 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

173 330041-22 1 PIN  No 

174 325905-00 1 RETAINER  No 

175 323711-11 2 ORING  No 

176 326098-03 1 CYLINDER  No 

177 323711-21 1 ORING  No 

180 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

181 496440-00 1 REPAIRKIT Inc181+163  No 

182 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

183 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

184 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

185 325880-02 1 SHAFT  No 

186 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

187 323395-08 1 SPRING  No 

188 000000-00 2 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

189 326093-00 2 SPACER  No 

190 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE  

191 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

192 323711-07  ORING 11.5x2.4 

193 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

194 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

195 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

196 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

197 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

198 000000-00 4 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

199 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

201 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

205 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

206 323711-22 1 ORING 56x3  No 

207 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

208 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

210 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

211 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

251 326555-00 1 COLLAR  No 

252 326552-00 1 BUSH  No 

253 N079374 1 PIN  No 

254 N021108 1 CLAMP  No 

255 326553-00 1 LOCKINGRING  No 

256 N021120 1 HANDLE  No 

257 326573-00 1 SCREWWING  No 

258 326556-00 1 NUT  No 

259 330021-01 1 NUT M6  No 

260 326205-00 1 DEPTHROD  No 

261 323753-11 2 WASHER  No 

262 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

263 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

264 323395-07 1 SPRING  No 

265 579580-00 1 REPAIRKIT  No 

266 323711-10 2 ORING Uptodate No 



code 

266 577484-00  SEAL Fromdate 

267 582381-00  WASHER 

268 577744-02  ORING 23x6 

269 323753-16  WASHER 

270 N210233  ORING 

271 326044-00  CAP 

272 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

273 325878-00 2 ROLLER  No 

274 329816-00 1 LIPSEAL  No 

275 326575-02 1 COLLAR Black  No 

276 479247-00 1 SLEEVESA  No 

277 000000-03 1 PARTNLSORDERSLEEVESA47924  No 

278 000000-03 1 PARTNLSORDERSLEEVESA47924  No 

279 323395-06 1 SPRING  No 

280 325929-00 2 HALFWASHER  No 

281 487118-00 1 SPRING  No 

282 325930-00 1 SPRINGGUIDE  No 

283 327141-00 1 SEAL  No 

284 326125-00 1 CASTINGSA Silver  No 

285 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

286 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

287 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

288 327208-00 1 GUIDE  No 

290 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

291 324007-10 1 SCREW M4x10  No 

310 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

311 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

312 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

313 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

314 330003-39 1 BEARING 8-22-7-608zz  No 

315 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

316 000000-03 1 PARTNLSORDERSLEEVESA47924  No 

800 328771-02 1 GREASE100GMS ThermoplexALN250EP  No 

816 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE  

836 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

837 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

838 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

839 559656-99  S.T.SUPPORTJIG 

840 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

841 000000-00  NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

841 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

842 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

846 N542573 1 BRUSHPAIR230V  No QS 

846 N542573 1 BRUSHPAIR230V  No QS 

847 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

850 576171-00 1 REPAIRKIT SB130 No 


